
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004712-2024 

Tender

Robotics Labs Training Equipment for Tamworth
College

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COLLEGE

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004712

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043985  

Published 12 February 2024, 10:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COLLEGE

The Green

CANNOCK

WS111UE

Contact

John Snow

Email

john.snow@southstaffs.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004712-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004712-2024
mailto:john.snow@southstaffs.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Education and Skills Funding Agency

135658

Internet address(es)

Main address

Www.southstaffs.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

Www.southstaffs.ac.uk/tenders/202402

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

South Staffs College

Rodbaston Campus

Penkridge

ST19 5PH

Contact

John Snow

Email

Tenders@southstaffs.ac.uk

Country

http://Www.southstaffs.ac.uk
http://Www.southstaffs.ac.uk/tenders/202402
mailto:Tenders@southstaffs.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

Www.southstaffs.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Robotics Labs Training Equipment for Tamworth College

Reference number

SSC202402

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42997300 - Industrial robots

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://Www.southstaffs.ac.uk


Page 4 to 7

Robotics Labs equipment for engineering training at Tamworth College

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £175,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Tamworth College, Tamworth, Staffs

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

24x Allcode Robot Arm workcell (Equivalent to Matrix RB1387)

4x Formula AllCode deluxe class set (Equivalent to Matrix RB7518)

10x Smart Factory (Equivalent to Matrix AU4956)

10x Siemens S7 PLC with HMI (Equivalent to Matrix AU0205)

10x SIMATIC SOFTWARE

10x Compressor(Equivalent to Matrix AU1050)

10x PIC microcontroller system development kit (modular) Equivalent to Matrix BL0502

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 7

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £175,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

13 February 2024

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Relevant quality standards and industry experience



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 March 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 March 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 March 2024

Local time

6:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Place

South Staffs College, Rodbaston, Penkridge

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South Staffs College

Rodbaston Campus

Penkridge

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T23:44:15+0100
	TCPDF




